ASS, REC. B)	The second secon	REF: CS CT	1180 14092/ K	aled3 by	l Instruction:	
SULVEYOF :		ASSI	INMENT (Office)			
From (Person Estimated Co	i): Jouyn Tay	of	C71	Da	te/Time: _	2/8/08/1-249
OD (TP)W	STTP RES / OD RI	ES/EVA/INV/	Bill to:		0.1	1 - 1
To Inspect V	ehicle No:	2TN 35	67L	Insured:	SKI	N 3993K
of	ш/s303	3 Alexand	MI ROWN			
Policy No: 1	IMPCON 301=	641802	Claim No:	3NM18D	037	80002
Sum Insured:			Excess:			
Make of Veh (Client's Recor				D.0	D.A. 2	8/07/2018
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 F	$_{ m IRS}$ (wpo	0 /	1	I.O.D. Endor	sement:
Date/Time: <			acted Convline	Vehi	cle_IN(O	OUT)
Date/Time	Action/Instruction					
	SLN 3267	L - MALINCI	7010232/h=	4	DOA	: 25/5/2017
	3KN 3493					

From	Date: 070	82018	Veh No	SLN 3	267L	Yr Regn: 26 🗆	APR
Estimated Cost			Type M.Car/	M.Cycle / Bus	s / Van / Loi	rry / Taxi / Prime Mov	rer l
OD / P WS / TP RES / O	D RES / EVA / INV / MV		Truck	Trailer or			
To Inspect Vehicle No.	SIN 3267L		Make:	B.M.W	1160	0.0	1496
at Workshop m/s	Perfumana		Colour	BLUG		A/C Insured / S	Std / NI / NA
of	303 Alexandra	Rd	Sp.Reading	22301		T/Radio: Insured /	Std / NI / NA
Insured			Eng/No:				
Policy No.			C/No:	WBALV	720 40	17344671	
Claims No.			Gen. Cond. G	Good (Fals/ Po	or / Burnt		
Sum Insured	Excess		Steering; (no	rder / Jammed	I / Leaked /	Burnt or	
(Client's Record)			Brake: ho	rder / Jammed	I / Leaked /	Burnt or	
Make of Veh:			Modi Nil	SIRIM I STE		,	
	muning		Tyre Size:	F:	205	SSRIF	
(Policy Condition)				R:		11	
Remark: The veh had con	-	N/S O/S	BS / DUN / E	XNOVA / GY /	FS / LIZA /	MIC / OHTSU / PIR/	SUMI/
repair at the time	e of inspection.		TOYO / YO	KO or			
Bal. or Market Value			Front	1		Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or	No	R/Bal.	4	mm	R/Bal.	mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or	No	L/Bal_		mm	L/Bal	mm
Est Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or	No	D.O.A. 28	10118		D.O.I. 07 08	2/18
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val. Yes or	No	Survey held	at	PERFO	yrnxh (c	
CA / REV / REP. /	24 HRS	OF PARK HIDSHIPPED REC V	Des. of Dam	ages (FR / K	ear / O/S /	N/S / U/C / Roofte	op or
Date: Per	vson Contacted	ehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C	/ Chassis fra	me / Body	Structure affected d	lue to collision
objes Consti	nued Sinal Siz & 18	3,002.S0	and 10 day	gs with Ca	ioline.(Red . 480. 70,	mont
Cale/Time File Pass to?	: Preli. Report		Days Of Re	pair:	10		
I) Date/Time, File Raturn fo?	: Final Report		Resurvey N	o. of Trip:	1	Survey Fee: Transportation	220
		Add Fee	Site	trisp (\$)_S+R3SI	
			Inter	vievi (\$		1 Shores	
Report Format :	TP		Ted	Line 18		1 Steel	
Lump Sum / I 16: 15	18,008.50		Wes	Ward 15	2		errai nerra si di la ca
	,					70701)20



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

01	UNIA TAISING NA	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auto	mobile	
CI	INA TAIPING INS	URANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CS/CTI18014	092/R1rd3	
3 A SF	NSON ROAD #16 RINGLEAF TOWE	-00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 02-08-2018 Code: CTI		
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM	
	Insured Veh.	SKN 3993K	Veh. Inspected	SLN 3267L	
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3017641802	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	SNM18D03780C02	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	MERIMEN (JOWYN TAY)	Assign Date	02/08/2018	
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	•	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		Cond	itions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
_	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
		Descrip	tion of Damages		
		Come	-11-6		
	Accident Date	28/07/2018	al Information	07/00/00/5	
	Survey held at	PERFORMANCE MOTORS LT	Inspection Date	07/08/2018	
	2.00	303 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159941			
а.	THE PARTY OF THE P		Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTIO	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI E TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V	THOUT DOE IN IDIOSING A SE		

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rpt	Adi Su	bmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	02 Aug 2018		02 Aug 2018 13:24 Assign					New Ass	_	t	
	Main	Re	ference		laim Details		Docume	nts	S	show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Creat	ed by insurer]	THE REAL PROPERTY.			
Insured:											
Main Claimant:	TEO SHU	MEI									
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLN326	7L			Date of Loss	: 28/07/	2018 00:00 - :59				
Claim Type	: TP / SNN	M18D03780C02			Policy/Cover Note No.:	DMPCSN3017641802					
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKN3993	к			Policy No. (Claimant):						
					Excess:	S\$0.00					
Repairer:	Performa 63190172/		ed (Alexandra) 303 Alexand	dra Road, Sim	Darby Pe	erformance Centre	, 159941 Alex	andra -	Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance (Singapore) Pte	e, Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: 6389 61	11 [Ha	ndled by Jowyn T	ay - 6389 61	74]		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561.	[Final Rp	t due 14	/08/2018]				
Adj Asg. Remarks:	EST \$19,0	97.15, CASE WITH	SJE.								
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose	Case Ma	
There are r	no mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊡				View	All Search Tasks	Create Nev	w Task	Complet	
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Sub	ect Hand	ller Assic	ned By	Completed O	n Creat	ted On	Done	
200 200		. 16-			7,000		compressed o	4.64		2011	

Celine Fong (LKKAuto)	
From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject:	Celine Fong (LKKAuto) Wednesday, 26 December 2018 7:00 PM 'PBSP' Rasul (LKKAuto); SUR; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Veron Chen (LKKAuto) RE: URGENT REMINDER: FINAL REPORT / SLN3267L
Dear Caroline,	
Confirmed final fig \$18,008.5	o
Repair days: 10	
Thank you for the 2019 calen	dar.
There is a second of the secon	td fong@lkkauto.com fax: 6256-4315 Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
<pre><chewht@lkkauto.com>; Ver Subject: URGENT REMINDER:</chewht@lkkauto.com></pre>	018 1:46 PM kkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) on Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com></veronchen@lkkauto.com></sur@lkkauto.com>
URGENT REMINDE	
From: PBSP Sent: Monday, 19 November To: Rasul (LKK Auto); SUR Subject: FINAL REPORT / SLN	
Dear Sirs	
We refer to the above and	attached Final Report.
Please confirm COR as follo	ows:

Total Labour : 13,018.00

Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

From:

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, November 19, 2018 3:29 PM

To:

Rasul (LKKAuto); SUR

Subject:

FINAL REPORT / SLN3267L

Attachments:

Final Report SLN3267L_2.pdf; Final Report SLN3267L.pdf; SKM_558e18111913020.pdf

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:

Total Labour : 13,018.00 Total Parts : 4,990.50

Total Labour & Parts: 18,008.50

Repair days: 10

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	85221	
Vehicle No.:	SLN3267L	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	15 Oct 2018	
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.	
Vehicle Model:	116D 5DR HATCH DSC LED	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2017	
Engine No.:	38069884B37D15A	
Chassis No.:	WBA1V72040V944671	
Maximum Power Output:	85.0 kW (113 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$25,094.00	
Original Registration Date:	28 Apr 2017	
First Registration Date:	28 Apr 2017	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$12,132.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	27 Apr 2027	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$9,099.00	
COE Expiry Date:	27 Apr 2027	
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$51,600.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$44,032.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$53,131.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Oct 2018

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

foresaid.	arrain function of the algorithm of the Communication of the Communicat
Manager of the second s	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/07/2018 12:57
Date Of Accident	28/07/2018 11:35
Exact Location Of Accident	DEMPSEY ROAD TOWARDS HOLLAND VILLAGE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLN3267L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TEO SHU MEI
NRIC No	S8938522I
Email Address	TEOSHUMEI@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90119148
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-NOPHONE
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	116D 5DR HATCH DSC LED
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	t
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	Z/17/VP00/100161
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEO SHU MEI
NRIC No	S8938522I
Date Of Birth	27/10/1989
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	18/07/2013
Driving Experience	5 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90119148

OTHERS-NOPHONE

TEOSHUMEI@GMAIL.COM

Address

84A JALAN HAJI ALISA

Postcode

268562

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKN3993K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

Contact Number

CHUA SWEA KENG

NRIC/Passport Number

S1769314Z 96723201

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SKV6891J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Page 2 of 24

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR CHRISTINA ILSE RUEDL

G5876496K

83385999

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

110

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 28 July 2018 1-06pm Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

CIATTAC SeatchPlanEprin_V3

Traffic Ight SKETCH PLAN

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

LICENSE PLATE: 3LN 326	7 L	ACCIDENT DATE & TIME: 28 8	44 2018 / 11.75 am.
CONTACT NUMBER: 901)	9148	E-MAIL ADDRESS: TEO SHUT	THE DEMAIL COM
LOCATION: Dempsey p	load towards the	land village	
I was stationary o	it the traffic light	t when car B hit me,	causing me to hit
car C.			
iady driving the e	a carc hod name	whiplash , so did 1.	
we have exchanged	paraicular (d	river we and confact ne	inber), taken photos
of our vedicles and	I have down comer	a toologe at the accident.	
NOTE: PLEASE NOTE	THAT YOUR INSURER M	AY HAVE 14 DAYS TIME FRAME FOR	YOU TO SUBMIT AN
OWN DAMAGE CLAIM UP	DER YOUR OWN POLIC	Y. PLEASE CHECK YOUR POLICY FO	R MORE INFORMATION
Please state:			
() Claim Own Policy	Claim Third Party	Claim OD/TP at other workshop	() Reporting Only

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 2884142018 CIARTAL Standard of orm.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

m Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020061-x

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 66747770

water

DESCRIPTION

280, Xampong Arang Road East Cosst Centre Singapore 438180

Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) FAX. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterSal 63190533/530 (Motoxrad (AfterSales)

(Motorrad) (AfterSales) (Motorrad)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

0.7 AUG 2018

VALUE

PRIC

QTY

ESTIMATE

Page No. : 1 of 5 Estimate No. : b1 47901 1299943 : 02/08/2018 Date Estimated : Inthiran A/L Thurasamy Prepared By 135 ACCOUNT -ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd Teo Shu Mei 3 Anson Road 84A JALAN HAJI ALIAS #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 SINGAPORE 268562 MILEAGE MODEL REGN. DATE CHASSIS NO. REGN. NO. 0 116d 28/04/2017 SLN3267L V944671 DESCRIPTION To replace front bumper, air duct, rear bumper, tailgate and attachments including repair tail panel. - repair front Painting front bumper,rear bumper,tailgate and tail panel 295.00 To check electrical wiring system at the front and rear sections for proper function including adjustment of headlights. 83.00 To supply front emboss number plate. 83.00 To supply rear emboss number plate. To transfer lock mechanism from old to new bootlid including conduct checks on new bootlid central locking system for proper function. To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and reconnect to new bumper including conduct checks for proper function. To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish 🗙 to facilitate repairs. To carry out body cavity preservation. (Per panel). To remove and install rear view cameras including program and conduct checks for proper function. speed bench \$664 564 150.00 Sundries. 11,628.00 Total Labour 1: rest 485 lead

NW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-5020081-x

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 66747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 631,90528 (AfterSales) 631,90533/530 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No.	: b1 4790	1	WIRITO	Pag	e No. : 2	of 5
Date Estimated						
Prepared By		A/L Thurasamy				
						Name and Addition
REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL			MILEAGE
SLN3267L	V944671	28/04/2017	116d			0
				QTY PR	TC	, VALUE
	CRIPTION				20	3.20
CLA	NO. 20 CO. C.			1 1,108.		M -1,108.45
	TLID BUMPER TOP MOUNT			1 361.		? 361.65
	ACT ABSORNER TOP			1 42		7 42,45
	LLE MIDDLE BOTTOM			1 115.		7 115.50
	BUMPER LH INSERT			1 32.		1 32.15
	BUMPER RH INSERT			1 32.	15	32.15
51UT-1165	BUMPER PANEL PRIME	D		1 786.	20	DE 786.20
	PDC HOLDER FRONT			1 23.	10	? 23.10
	R BUMPER CARRIER			1 385.2	25	? 385.25
	R BUMPER CENTRE GU	HDE (M)		1 57.4	45	7 57.45
REAL	R BUMPER TOWING EY	E COVER PRIMED		1 54.5	50	× 54.50
	R BUMPER PRIMED (RF			1 947.3		947.35
REA	R PDC HOLDER SET			1 23.1	7.55	AL 23.10
LH G	RILLE (BASIS)			1 81.9		81.95
	GRILLE (BASIS)			1 81.9		781.95
FRT	BUMPER LOWER MOUN	VT.		1 128.0		- 120.00
	DUCT RADIATOR	0.0 0.000 C		1 56.6		7 56.65 7 51.50
	DUCT MIDDLE LOWER S	ECTION		1 51.5		51.50 69.50
50375055	QUE 82MM			1 69.5 1 69.5		69.50
	QUE 82MM			1 169.9		7 169.90
	D STOPLAMP			2 23.2		46.40
	BER PLATE LIGHT LED			2 368.8	100	737.60
	sensor DUPLING RING PDC TOF	POLIE CONVERTE		4 5.0		AL (20.20
	ERSING CAMERA	AGOL CONVENTE		1 681.1		- 681.10
	SL) ADHESIVE SET K6			1 53.0		na 53.05
,	*			Total Par	ts :	6,219.80
			_			
			LKK	Auto Consultant	s hence notify	
	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	5.77CaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaCaC	I the F	Repairer of the fo	llowing:	1 1
Claime OD (3)	ne Pendy / Unith runari lossos	/ Direct Settlement	• To r	esurvey before/after:	spray painting	1 1
Regn Rta.		n No.	• 70 0	isplay damaged part	(s) during resurvey	
Dotal Trees 07	08/18 @1040 Em	es SE	- Part	s prices are subject to	o confirmation	
the same of the sa	Cul		• No.II	d party survey is on a legal modification(s)	Without Prejudice	e* basis
Surveyor's Name _	dollar 8th		• Supr	lementary item/s) mi	nel ha racumumond	
Surveyor's Tel	Autho	rised Yes / Ma	18 60	bject to final approval	from Insurance C	vnsamo
Authoriesd Date	Time		Labo	our 1	:	11,628.00
	THE PHOTO BY SHERVEYOR YE		2010000	Medged by Repairer		6,219.80
	ALLMIA BI SHITCH INT 16	C110 C114 185 / 160		Hir 2	:	0.00
Surveyor's E-mail_	~ /	11 11 11 11	ENE	ss		0.00
No. of Working Day	Recommend 4	my I amy	Tota	1 GST @ 7%	:	1,249.35
		(10 days)	Gran	d Total	: -	19,097.15

Car In efe

BMW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

DESCRIPTION

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773





Page No. : 1 of 5

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

0 2 AUG 2018

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. Date Estimated : b1 47901

: 02/08/2018

Prepared By

Teo Shu Mei

: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

ACCOUNT -135

China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Total Labour 1:

PRIC

QTY

11,628.00

VALUE

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

CIN	GAPO	ישפר	269	2562

84A JALAN HAJI ALIAS

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAG SLN3267L V944671 28/04/2017 116d 0	521,320,2	7344071	20/04/2017	1100	
REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAG	ST.N3267T.	V944671	28/04/2017	1164	0
	REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL	MILEAGE

REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL		MILEAGE
SLN3267L	V944671	28/04/2017	116d		0
	DESCRIPTION To replace front bumper, air du attachments including repair ta		and	5950	3400 5,980.00 3333 3,704.00 295.00
	Painting front bumper,rear bun	nper,tailgate and tail pa	nel	4132	3333 3,204.00
	To check electrical wiring systems sections for proper function incheadlights.				250 295.00
	To supply front emboss number	er plate.			₩ ∕ 83.00
	To supply rear emboss numbe	r plate.			P# 83.00
	To transfer lock mechanism from including conduct checks on new system for proper function.		ng		45 (581.00
	To remove old PDC assembly, reconnect to new bumper inclu proper function.				150 177.60
	To remove and install boot con to facilitate repairs.	npartment carpet and g	arnish		230 221.00 (00 118.00 226 ² 268.00
	To carry out body cavity preser (Per panel).	rvation.			(00 128.00
	To remove and install rear vie including program and conduct		tion.		226 3 268.00
	Sundries.				150.00

BMW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road Bast Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/530 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796604 (Motorrad) 64796624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. Date Estimated Prepared By	: b1 47901 : 02/08/2018 : Inthiran A/	L Thurasamy			Page No	. : 2 0	of 5
REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL			MI	LEAGE
SLN3267L	V944671	28/04/2017	116d			0	
CLAME BOOTI FRT BI IMPAC GRILLI FRT BI FRT BI SET PI REAR REAR REAR REAR REAR REAR AIR DI AIR DI AIR DI PLAQU		DE (M) COVER PRIMED)		QTY	3.20 1,108.45 361.65 42.45 115.50 32.15 32.15 786.20 23.10 385.25 57.45 54.50 947.35 23.10 81.95 81.95 128.00 56.65 51.50 69.50 69.50 169.90	X S	7 1,108. 7 361. 7 361. 7 361. 7 361. 7 32. 7 86. 7 32. 7 86. 7 385. 7 57. 7 54. 7 947. 7 128. 7 128. 7 69. 7 69. 7 69.
PDC so DECO REVER	ER PLATE LIGHT LED ensor UPLING RING PDC TOR RSING CAMERA L) ADHESIVE SET K6	QUE CONVERTE	Pode	2 2 4 1 3 **	23.20 368.80 5.05 681.10 53.05	×^	46. 737. 20. 681. 53.
Claims OD (and Regn No	1 silve Quarter Claim	/ Direct Settlement in No.	88/8 Ween)	LKK Auto Co the Repairer • To resurvey be • To display dan • Parts prices ar • Third party sur • No illegal mod • Supplementan	efore/after spray maged part(s) du re subject to con vey is on a "With fication(s) is allo fitem(s) must be	ing: painting ring resurvey firmation hout Prejudice* owed	nd.
Authorised Date	S PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YE	S/No PML Yes/No		Labour 1 Parts deed b Labour 2 Excess	al approval from	Insurance Cor	11,628. 6,219. 0.

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

Grand Total

19,097.15

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



SUPPLEMENTARY

Estimate No.

b1 47901

Page No. :

Date Estimated :

02/08/2018

Prepared By

Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

135

Teo Shu Mei

China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

SINGAPORE 268562

84A JALAN HAJI ALIAS

REGN NO

CHASSIS NO.

REGN DATE

MODEL

M LEAGE

SLN3267L

V944671

28/04/2017

116d

0

NETT ORIGINAL PRICE DISC. % DESCRIPTION 564.00 564.00 # To mount vehicle on speed bench to facilitate re-alignment of body/chassis in accordance with BMW specifications 574.00 # To remove and install rear windscreen glass to facilitate repairs 75.00 # To conduct water leak tests

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT	
# EMBLEM BUTTON * # BUMP STOP * # PLAQUE 82MM # PLAQUE 82MM # (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) * # (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) * # (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) *	103.40 4,00 69.50 69.50 23.85 131.55 27.85	1.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00	rpt rpt	103.40 40.00 × 69.50 × 69.50 23.85 263.10 27.85	nu.

Total Labour :	1,213.00
Total Parts :	597.20
Total Labour & Parts :	1,810.20

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



FINAL REPORT

Estimate No.

: b1 47901

Page No. :

Dat e Est i mat ed : 02/08/2018

: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

135

Teo Shu Mei

China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

ORIGINAL PRICE

5950.00

4132.00

250.00

83.00

83.00

451.00

150.00

230.00

100.00

226.00

564.00

574.00

3 Anson Road

116d

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

SINGAPORE 268562

DESCRIPTION

84A JALAN HAJI ALIAS

REGN NO. SLN3267L CHASSIS NO. V944671

REGN DATE

28/04/2017

MODEL

M LEAGE

NETT

5,950.00

4,132.00

250.00

83.00

83.00

451.00

150.00

230.00

100.00

226.00

564.00

574.00

0 DISC. %

To replace front/rear bumper and attachments, tailgate, air duct radiator and attachments, third stoplamp include to pull and straighten on accident areas, to make good the tail end panel, front RH fender and knocking out dents caused by the accident

To spray paint	front bumper, rear bumper, tailgate, tail	
	front RH fender	

To check electrical wiring system at the front and rea sections for proper function including adjustment of	if
headlights	

To supply front emboss number plate.
To supply rear emboss number plate.

To transfer lock mechanism from old to new tailgate
include conducting checks on new tailgate central locking
system for proper function

To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and
reconnect to new bumper include conducting checks for
proper function

*	To remove and install boot compartment carpet and
	garnish to facilitate repairs

To carry out b	ody cavity	preservation.
(Per panel).		
(Per panel).		

To remove and install rear view camera to facilitate repairs
include programming and conducting checks for proper
function

#	o mount vehicle on speed bench to facilitate re-alignn	nent
200	f body/chassis in accordance with BMW specifications	

#	To remove and install	rear	windscreen	glass	to	facilitate
	repairs					

To	conduct	water	leak	test

75.00

150.00

75.00

150.00

Finalised by: Caroline DID: 63190174 Fax: 64794601

Final Report SLN3267L, Page 1

Sundries

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



FINAL REPORT

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
COALIE	3.20	10.00		32.00
CLAMP	1,108.45	1.00		1,108.45
BOOTLID	361.65	1.00		361.65
FRT BUMPER TOP MOUNT	42.45	1.00		42.45
IMPACT ABSORNER TOP	115.50	1.00		115.50
GRILLE MIDDLE BOTTOM	786.20	1.00		786.20
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED	23.10	1.00		23.10
SET PDC HOLDER FRONT	385.25	1.00		385.25
REAR BUMPER CARRIER	947.35	1.00		947.35
REAR BUMPER PRIMED (RFC)	23.10	1.00		23.10
REAR PDC HOLDER SET	81.95	1.00		81.95
LH GRILLE (BASIS)	81.95	1.00		81.95
RH GRILLE (BASIS)	103.40	1.00		103.40
(A) # EMBLEM BUTTON *	4.00	10.00		40.00
(A) # BUMP STOP *	56.65	1.00		56.65
AIR DUCT RADIATOR	51.50	1.00		51.50
AIR DUCT MIDDLE LOWER SECTION	69.50	1.00		69.50
# PLAQUE 82MM	69.50	1.00		69.50
# PLAQUE 82MM	169.90	1.00		169.90
THIRD STOPLAMP	5.05	4.00		20.20
DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE	23.85	1.00		23.85
(A) # (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) *	131.55	2.00		263.10
(A) # (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) *	53.05	2.00		106.10
(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6	27.85	1.00		27.85
(A) # (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) *	21.00	1.00		
# SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS				10.010.00
	Total Labour:			13,018.00
	Total Parts:			4,990.50
	Total Labour &			18,008.50
	Deduction for E			0.00
	Total Repair Co	osts less Exce	SS:	18,008.50
	GST @7%:			1,260.60
	Grand Total:			19,269.10

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat		
Main	02 Aug 2018		02 Aug 2018 13:24 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$18,008.50 Edit Estimates	1	8,008.50 ew Rpt		Rep	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	etails		Document	s	St	now All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by insurer]			
Insured:	-, Co. Re	-, Co. Reg. No.: -								
Main Claimant:	TEO SHU	MEI								
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLN326	7L		Date o	f Loss:		3 00:00 - :59 5 From LTA Reg D	ate (Man	Yr)]	
Claim Type	: TP / SNI	M18D03780C02	2	Policy/ Note N		DMPCSN30	17641802			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKN3993K (Claimant):									
				Excess		S\$0.00				
Repairer:		nce Motors Limi /63190174	ted (Alexandra) 3	03 Alexandra Road	Sime I	Darby Perform	mance Centre, 15	9941 Ale	exandra - Te	d:
Handling Insurer:			(Singapore) Pte. L	2 72			22 47 250			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handl	ed by N	10HD RASU	L] [Final Rp	t due 1	4/08/201	8]
Adj Asg. Remarks:	EST \$19,0	97.15, CASE WIT	H SJE.							
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	ew All	Compose (Case Mail
There are r	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	OCIATED TAS	SKS [□]				View All S	Search Tasks (Create Ne	w Task	Complete
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Cre	eated On	Done?

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

Claim Documents

Uţ	oload Documents Up	pload Photos Compose New Letter	View	View in Brows	ser 🗸
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	oage 🔻	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/12/18 19:12	General View	0	Load PDF	
2	26/12/18 19:12	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load PDF	
Dog	cumentation		1 per p	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/08/18 13:23	REPAIR EST WITH TP GIA	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/01/19 10:58	Supplementary	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.	•		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI18014092/R1CD3E2

Date:

03/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMPCSN3017641802

Claimant Vehicle

SLN3267L

Insured Vehicle No:

SKN3993K

Date of Loss:

No:

28/07/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim

No:

SNM18D03780C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLN3267L

Make & Model:

BMW 116D, 1.6 (A)

28/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Engine No:

38069884B37D15A

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBA1V72040V944671 22301 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

8.77

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

1,731.35

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	7,214.85	5,306.50	1,908.35	26.45
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	12,525.00	12,702.00	-177.00	-1.41
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	

19,739.85

Nett Amount (S\$)	21,121.64	19,269.10	1,852.54	8.77
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,381.79	1,260.60	121.19	8.77

18,008.50

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/08/2018

Gross Total (S\$)

Date Inspected:

07/08/2018 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

10.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Janice Lee Si Hua

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 Jan 2019)

Parts: 144 BMW 116D 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLN3267L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT EMBOSS NUMBER PLATE	Bent	83.00 FS	*83.00 FS
2	1		*REAR EMBOSS NUMBER PLATE	Bent	83.00 FS	*83.00 FS
3	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
4	10		*CLAMP	Necessary	32.00 FS	*32.00 FS
5	1		*BOOTLID	Bent	1,108.45 FS	*1,108.45 FS
6	1		*FRT BUMPER TOP MOUNT	Cracked	361.65 FS	*361.65 FS
7	1		*IMPACT ABSORNER TOP	Cracked	42.45 FS	*42.45 FS
8	1		*GRILLE MIDDLE BOTTOM	Cracked	115.50 FS	*115.50 FS
9	1		*FRT BUMPER LH INSERT	Not Necessary	32.15 FS	*-FS
10	1		*FRT BUMPER RH INSERT	Not Necessary	32.15 FS	*-FS
11	1		*FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMER	Deformed	786.20 FS	*786.20 FS
12	1		*SET PDC HOLDER FRONT	Necessary	23.10 FS	*23.10 FS
13	1		*REAR BUMPER CARRIER	Bent	385.25 FS	*385.25 FS
14	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE (M)	Serviceable	57.45 FS	*-FS
15	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER PRIMED	Serviceable	54.50 FS	*-FS
16	1		*REAR BUMPER PRIMED (RFC)	Deformed	947.35 FS	*947.35 FS
17	1		*SET REAR PDC HOLDER	Necessary	23.10 FS	*23.10 FS
18	1		*LH GRILLE (BASIS)	Scratched	81.95 FS	*81.95 FS
19	1		*RH GRILLE (BASIS)	Scratched	81.95 FS	*81.95 FS
20	1		*FRT BUMPER LOWER MOUNT	Not Necessary	128.00 FS	*-FS
21	1		*AIR DUCT RADIATOR	Deformed	56.65 FS	*56.65 FS
22	1		*AIR DUCT MIDDLE LOWER SECTION	Cracked	51.50 FS	*51.50 FS
23	1		*PLAQUE 82MM	Necessary	69.50 FS	*69.50 FS
24	1		*PLAQUE 82MM	Necessary	69.50 FS	*69.50 FS
25	1		*THIRD STOPLAMP	Necessary	169.90 FS	*169.90 FS
26	2		*NUMBER PLATE LIGHT LED	Not Necessary	46.40 FS	*-FS
27	2		*PDC SENSOR	Not Necessary	737.60 FS	*-FS
28	4		*DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE	Necessary	20.20 FS	*20.20 FS
29	1		*REVERSING CAMERA	Not Necessary	681.10 FS	*-FS
30	2		*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6	Necessary	106.10 FS	*106.10 FS
31	1		*EMBLEM BUTTON	Necessary	103.40 FS	*103.40 FS
32	10		*BUMP STOP	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
33	1		*PLAQUE 82MM	Repeated	69.50 FS	*-FS
34	1		*PLAQUE 82MM	Repeated	69.50 FS	*-FS
35	1		*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	Necessary	23.85 FS	*23.85 FS
36	2		*(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	Necessary	263.10 FS	*263.10 FS
37	1		*(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	Necessary	27.85 FS	*27.85 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spc				Personal reson
				Total Parts (S\$)	7,214.85	5,306.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER, AIR DUCT, REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE AND ATTACHMENTS INCLUDING REPAIR TAIL PANEL	New	5,950.00	5,950.00
2	PAINTING FRONT BUMPER, REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE AND TAIL PANEL	New	3,704.00	4,132.00
3	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT AND REAR SECTIONS FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENT OF HEADLIGHTS	New	295.00	250.00
4	TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW BOOTLID INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS ON NEW BOOTLID CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	531.00	451.00
5	TO REMOVE OLD PDC ASSEMBLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND RECONNECT TO NEW BUMPER INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	150.00
6	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	271.00	230.00
7	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (PER PANEL)	New	118.00	100.00
8	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR VIEW CAMERAS INCLUDING PROGRAM AND CONDUCT CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	266.00	226.00
9	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON SPEED BENCH TO FACILITATE RE- ALIGNMENT OF BODY / CHASSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS	New	564.00	564.00
10	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	574.00	574.00
11	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS	New	75.00	75.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	12,525.00	12,702.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >